
Written Anawen JANUARY 86, 1976 Written Answer* &

Scheduled Tribe Hayloytw i»
H.A.L. Osar

1306. SHRI Z. M. KAHANDOLE:
Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of employees in the H.A.L. Ozar, Nasik Dn. and the number of those among them who belong to Scheduled Tribes;

(b) whether 6 per cent of the total employees belong to Scheduled Tribes as per policy of the Government; and

(c) if not, the reasons theretor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE
(DEFENCE PRODUCTION) IN THE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI
VITHAL GADGIL): (a) Total number of employees at Nasik Division ot
HAL as on 31-12-75 is 7325 of which
181 employees belong to Scheduled
Tribes.

(b) and (c). No Sir. HAL however continues to make all possible efforts to improve the representation of employees belonging to Scheduled Tribes. The Presidential directive prescribing a reservation of posts lor Scheduled Tribes and Scheduled Castes was made applicable to public sector undertakings m January 1070.
Since March. 1970 Nasik Division has filled up 2782 posts of which 175 posts were reserved for Scheduled Tribes.
Against this, 147 candidates belonging to Scheduled Tribes have been appointed. Of the balance 28 posts, seven are under recruitment action.
Suitable candidates for the remaining Jtl posts could not found from Scheduled Tribes despite best efforts and hence these were dereserved in accordanco with established procedure.
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Closure of Jaipur-Udyog Cement Plant at Saw&i Madhopur

1308. SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA:
Will the Minister of INDUSTRY AN1>
CIVIL SUPPLIES be pleased to state:

(a) what action Government have taken to get production resumed in the Jaipur-Udyog cement plant at Sawai Madhopur which 1» under closure since May, 1975;

(b) whether Government propose to prosecute the owaevs/dtaiotonuif:
the company for financial sria-l&aa'*
agement and xnUnua a t funds; and

